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WARNING! Long span trusses, 60' or greater in length, require extreme care and experience for proper and safe handling and installation. For general handling and installation guidance, see the "Guide to Good Practice for Handling, Installing, Restraining & Bracing of
Metal Plate Connected Wood Trusses ("BCSI"), JOINTLY PRODUCED BY SBCA and TPI. For project specific guidance, consult with a registered design professional. ATLANTIC assumes no responsibility for the handling, installation or bracing of trusses.
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WARNING! Long span trusses, 60' or greater in length, require extreme care and experience for proper and safe handling and installation. For general handling and installation guidance, see the "Guide to Good Practice for Handling, Installing, Restraining & Bracing of
Metal Plate Connected Wood Trusses ("BCSI"), JOINTLY PRODUCED BY SBCA and TPI. For project specific guidance, consult with a registered design professional. ATLANTIC assumes no responsibility for the handling, installation or bracing of trusses.
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(2) 2x10's (above) (by others)

   24" oc
   Spacing

   24" oc
   Spacing

Truss Connector Total List
Manuf Product Qty
Simpson HTU26 26

R
20R
18J0

1

R16

R17

R
06

R
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10
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15
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11
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01
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R
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R
05

R21

V01
V02

V03

V04

V05

V06

V07

V08

V09
V1

5

V1
4

V16

V17

V18

V19

V20

V21

V22

V23
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H
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26
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26

H
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26

R19(9)J0
2(

4)

R
07

(6
)

R
12

(7
)

All first-story wall heights are 9-1-8, and
all second-story wall heights are 18-5-12

(based on a 14" floor truss depth, and
an 8-1-8 second-story wall height),

unless otherwise indicated.

The R21, R22, and R23 trusses
(over the bonus room)

bear at a 19-7-12 wall height
(based on a 10-3-8 first-story wall height,

a 14" floor truss depth, and
an 8-1-8 second-story wall height).

R
02

(5
)

P0
2(

5)

R23(4)

R22(6)

H
V
A
C

2X4 LEDGER (BY OTHERS)
CONNECTED TO STUDS SPACED
16" O.C WITH (3) .128X3.25" NAILS

MINIMUM

R
09

(3
)

Fasten the bottom chord of
this R04 truss to the wall

(per detail 2 on sheet S5.0T).R
04

A(
4)

The R04A trusses are notched
to sit on the 14" floor beam,

the 3/4" plywood, and
a single 2x4 plate.
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WARNING! Long span trusses, 60' or greater in length, require extreme care and experience for proper and safe handling and installation. For general handling and installation guidance, see the "Guide to Good Practice for Handling, Installing, Restraining & Bracing of
Metal Plate Connected Wood Trusses ("BCSI"), JOINTLY PRODUCED BY SBCA and TPI. For project specific guidance, consult with a registered design professional. ATLANTIC assumes no responsibility for the handling, installation or bracing of trusses.
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BM-1

Products
PlotID Length Product Plies Net Qty
BM-1 6' 0" 1-3/4" x 11-7/8" VERSA-LAM® 2.0 3100 SP 2 2

F1-04

F1-05

F1-10 F1-20

F1-25

F1-33

F1-34

F1-19

F1-24

F1-33

F1-05

F1-19

F1-21(5)

These trusses key together using a
double, edgewise 2x4 ribbon board.

Bl
oc

k
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to
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or

tt
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en
d

re
ac

tio
ns

of
th

e
be

am
s

in
th

e
up

pe
rf

lo
or

sy
st

em
.

Extreme care must be taken to not
set any of these trusses backwards.

Floor Depth: 12"

F1-06(6)

F1-13(13)

F1
-0

9(
7)

F1
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2(
12

)

F1
-2

6(
18
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F1
-1

7(
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WARNING! Long span trusses, 60' or greater in length, require extreme care and experience for proper and safe handling and installation. For general handling and installation guidance, see the "Guide to Good Practice for Handling, Installing, Restraining & Bracing of
Metal Plate Connected Wood Trusses ("BCSI"), JOINTLY PRODUCED BY SBCA and TPI. For project specific guidance, consult with a registered design professional. ATLANTIC assumes no responsibility for the handling, installation or bracing of trusses.
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BM-1

BM-7

BM-2

BM-3

BM-4

BM-5

   
19

.2
" o

c
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g

BM
-6

Products
PlotID Length Product Plies Net Qty
BM-1 20' 0" 1-3/4" x 11-7/8" VERSA-LAM® 2.0 3100 SP 2 2
BM-2 16' 0" 1-3/4" x 14" VERSA-LAM® 2.0 3100 SP 2 4
BM-3 12' 0" 1-3/4" x 14" VERSA-LAM® 2.0 3100 SP 2 2
BM-4 8' 0" 1-3/4" x 14" VERSA-LAM® 2.0 3100 SP 2 2
BM-5 6' 0" 1-3/4" x 14" VERSA-LAM® 2.0 3100 SP 2 2
BM-6 22' 0" 1-3/4" x 18" VERSA-LAM® 2.0 3100 SP 3 3
BM-7 20' 0" 1-3/4" x 18" VERSA-LAM® 2.0 3100 SP 2 2

BM-2
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3 HUC416 Reverse
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Truss Connector Total List
Manuf Product Qty
Simpson THA413 14
Simpson THA422 5

F01

F07

F12

F12
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F04

F05

F09

F10

F14

F13

F15
F1

6

F1
6
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A4
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THA413
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A4
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TH
A4

22

THA413

THA413

THA413

THA413

THA413

THA413

THA413

THA413

THA413

THA413

THA413

Floor Depth: 14"

Set the top of the BM-7
beam flush with the tops of
the floor trusses (4" of this
beam must be dropped into

the garage ceiling below).

Extreme care must be taken to not
set any of these trusses backwards.

F08(3)

F16(3) Unless otherwise indicated, all "above" beams
are to be set at a 9-1-8 bearing height.

DO
NOT ATTACH

TRUSSES

TO
BEAM

F1
7(

11
)

F0
6(

3)
F0

2(
5)

F0
7(

6)

Set the F13, F14, F15, and F16 trusses
(over the family room)

at a 10-3-8 bearing height.

Set all the other floor trusses
at a 9-1-8 bearing height.
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WARNING! Long span trusses, 60' or greater in length, require extreme care and experience for proper and safe handling and installation. For general handling and installation guidance, see the "Guide to Good Practice for Handling, Installing, Restraining & Bracing of
Metal Plate Connected Wood Trusses ("BCSI"), JOINTLY PRODUCED BY SBCA and TPI. For project specific guidance, consult with a registered design professional. ATLANTIC assumes no responsibility for the handling, installation or bracing of trusses.
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